



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

INFECTIOUS DISEASE ASSOCIATES, :  
P.A., :  
 : No. 62,2016  
Defendant Below, :  
Appellant, :  
v. : Appeal from the Superior Court  
 : of the State of Delaware in and  
 : for New Castle County  
 :  
 :  
Plaintiff Below, :  
Appellee. : C.A. No.: N13C-12-218 MMJ

DEFENDANT BELOW, APPELLANT INFECTIOUS DISEASE ASSOCIATES,  
P.A'S REPLY BRIEF ON APPEAL

Gregory S. McKee (Bar I.D. 5512)  
Lauren C. McConnell (Bar I.D. 5035)  
Wharton Levin Ehrmantraut & Klein, P.A.  
300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1110  
P.O. Box 1155  
Wilmington, DE 19899-1155  
Telephone: (302) 252-0090  
Attorneys for Defendant Below,  
Appellant Infectious Disease Associates,  
P.A.

Dated: July 11, 2016

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>Page(s)</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS .....	ii – iv
INTRODUCTION .....	1
COUNTERSTAMENT OF FACTS .....	3
ARGUMENT .....	6
I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT DENIED IDA’S MOTION FOR JUDGMENT AS A MATTER OF LAW WHERE THERE WAS NO EVIDENCE OF DISCLOSURE, PHYSICAL MANIFESTATION OF MENTAL INJURY AND EXPERT TESTIMONY CAUSALLY LINKING AN INJURY TO IDA’S CONDUCT .....	6
II. THE TRIAL COURT’S ERRED WHEN IT DID NOT PERMIT IDA TO IMPEACH PLAINTIFF WITH HIS PRIOR SWORN INCONSISTENT STATEMENTS DIRECTLY RELEVANT TO HIS CEDIBILITY .....	16
III. UNEMPLOYMENT EVIDENCE, HEARSAY, AND TESTIMONY ABOUT INSURANCE REWNEWAL FORMS AND PURPORTED CRIMINAL CONDUCT OF TWO FORMER EMPLOYEES WAS IRRELEVANT, PREJUDICIAL AND INCLINED TO CONFUSE THE JURY ON THE ULTIMATE FACTS IN DISPUTE .....	18
IV. CONCLUSION.....	20

**TABLE OF CITATIONS**

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Collins v. African Methodist Episcopal Zion Church</i> , 2006 WL 1579718 (Del. Super. Mar. 31, 2006).....	8 - 10
<i>Cooke v. Pizza Hu, Inc.</i> 1994 WL 680651 (Del. Super. Oct. 3, 1991).....	8
<i>Devaney v. Nationwide Mut. Ins. Co.</i> , 679 A.2d 71 (Del. 1996) .....	12
<i>Doe v. Cahill</i> , 884 A.2d 451 (Del. 2005) .....	15
<i>Doe v. Wildey</i> , 2012 WL 1408879 (Del. Super. Mar. 29, 2012).....	8, 10 - 11
<i>Exxon Mobil Corp. v. Ford</i> , 40 A.3d 514 (Md. App. 2012).....	6-7 10, 12-13
<i>Exxon Mobil Corp. v. Ford</i> , 71 A.3d 105 (Md. 2013) .....	7, 13
<i>Garrison v. Medical Ctr. of Del. Inc.</i> , 581 A.2d 288 (Del. 1989) .....	9
<i>Kozatsky v. King David Memorial Park</i> , 527 A.2d 988 (Pa. 1987).....	10
<i>Lupo v. Medical Center of Delaware, Inc.</i> , 1996 WL 111132 (Del. Super. Feb. 7, 1996) .....	9
<i>McKnight v. Voshell</i> , 1986 WL 17360 (Del. Aug. 6, 1986).....	9
<i>Mergenthaler v. Asbestos Corp. of Am.</i> , 480 A.2d 647 (Del. 1984) .....	9

**TABLE OF CITATIONS** (cont.)

<u>Cases</u> .....	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Register v. Wilmington Med. Ctr.</i> , 377 A.2d 8 (Del. 1997) .....	16
<i>Robb v. Pennsylvania R.R. Co.</i> , 210 A.2d 709 (Del. 1965) .....	9
<i>State Farm Mut. Auto Ins. Co. v. Enrique</i> , 2010 WL 3448534 (Del. Sept. 3, 2010).....	16
<i>Tekstrom, Inc. v. Salva</i> , 2006 WL 2338050 (Del. Super. July 31, 2006).....	11, 15
<i>Tekstrom, Inc. v. Salva</i> , 918 A.2d 1171 (Del. 2002) .....	15
 <u>Statute</u>	
10 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4318(b).....	15
 <u>Rules</u>	
D.R.E. 401 .....	17, 18
D.R.E. 402 .....	18
D.R.E. 403 .....	18
Supr. Ct. Civ. R. 7 .....	1
Supr. Ct. Civ. R. 10.2 .....	1
